
Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS  16.0% -35.50% 2,606 1,449 1,681

Accounting  20.0% -29.37% 698 411 493

Undergraduate  28.4% -24.69% 559 328 421

General Accounting: Auditing and Assurance  105.3% -9.30%ACCNT-BBA / AUDASSURNC  43 19 3992277

General Accounting: General Accounting  40.6% -19.83%ACCNT-BBA / GENACCT  121 69 9792277

Internal Accounting -100.0% -100.00%ACCNT-BS /  3 1 092277

Public Accounting & Finance BS  62.7%  10.10%ACCTFIN-BS /  99 67 10942470

Accounting -59.3% -80.00%ACCTPUB-BS /  55 27 1101990

MHC Public Acctg & Bus Mgt  0.0%  0.00%MHCABMF-BS /  1 1 137625

MHC General Accounting BBA: MHC Auditing and Assurance  0.0%  0.00%MHCACC-BBA / MHCAUDASRN  1 1 160277

MHC General Accounting BBA: MHC General Accounting  0.0%  0.00%MHCACC-BBA / MHCGENACCT  1 0 160277

MHC Public Acctg &Finance BS  0.0%  0.00%MHCACFN-BS /  2 2 260555

Public Accounting and Business Management  13.5% -31.33%PABMF-BS /  233 141 16035423

Graduate -13.3% -48.20% 139 83 72

Accounting -66.7% -83.33%ACCNT-MS /  6 3 188398

Accounting: General  27.3% -30.00%ACCNT-MS / GENERAL  20 11 1488398

Accounting: Online -17.4% -49.56%ACCNT-MS / ONLINE  113 69 5788398 Online

Management, Marketing, and Entrepreneurship  9.8% -39.47% 1,533 845 928

Undergraduate  15.8% -37.18% 1,310 711 823

Business Management  1.2% -37.78%BMF-BS /  270 166 16885067

Business Administration: Business Analytics  188.9%  44.44%BUSADM-BBA / BUSANALYTC  18 9 2630604

Business Administration: Business Economics  24.3% -36.99%BUSADM-BBA / BUSECON  73 37 4630604

Business Administration: Bus for Health Professions  41.2% -20.00%BUSADM-BBA / BUSHLTPROF  30 17 2430604

Business Administration: Business Marketing  15.1% -40.43%BUSADM-BBA / BUSMRKTG  371 192 22130604

Business Administration: Business for Music Professions  0.0%  0.00%BUSADM-BBA / BUSMUSCPRF  0 0 130604

Business Administration: Critical Ethical Thinking -100.0% -100.00%BUSADM-BBA / CETHINKING  2 3 030604

Business Administration: Consumer & Organizational Behavior -14.3% -50.00%BUSADM-BBA / CONORGBHVR  12 7 630604

Business Administration: E-Business  21.4% -51.43%BUSADM-BBA / EBUS  35 14 1730604
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Business Administration: Entrepreneurial Management  39.1% -34.69%BUSADM-BBA / ENTREPMGMT  49 23 3230604

Business Administration: International Business -10.3% -54.55%BUSADM-BBA / INTERNBUS  77 39 3530604

Business Administration: Leadership&Human Resource Mgmt  11.4% -25.00%BUSADM-BBA / LDSHPHUM  52 35 3930604

Business Administration: Management  18.9% -37.57%BUSADM-BBA / MGMT  181 95 11330604

Business Administration: Business Real Estate & BS Law  22.4% -35.94%BUSADM-BBA / REALESTLAW  128 67 8230604

Business Administration: Risk Management and Insurance  300.0%  33.33%BUSADM-BBA / RISKMGTINS  3 1 430604

MHC Bus Management & Finance  100.0%  0.00%MHCBMF-BS /  2 1 260041

MHC Business Administration: Business for Health Professions  0.0%  0.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCBUSHLT  0 1 160040

MHC Business Administration: Marketing  0.0% -50.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCBUSMKT  2 1 160040

MHC Business Administration: BUSINESS LAW & REAL ESTATE -100.0% -100.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCBUSRELW  4 2 060040

MHC Business Administration: E-Business  0.0%  0.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCEBUS  0 0 160040

MHC Business Administration: MHC Entrepreneurial Management  0.0%  0.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCENTRMGT  1 1 160040

MHC Business Administration: MHC Legal Studies  0.0%  0.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCLEGALST  0 0 260040

MHC Business Administration: Management  0.0%  0.00%MHCBUA-BBA / MHCMGMT  0 0 160040

Graduate -21.6% -52.91% 223 134 105

Business Administration: Marketing -50.0% -73.33%BUSADM-MS / BMARKETING  15 8 401895

Business Administration: Business Accounting -80.0% -90.00%BUSADM-MS / BUSACCNT  10 5 101895

Business Administration: Business Analytics  22.2% -37.14%BUSADM-MS / BUSINTANYS  35 18 2201895

Online  0  0  1 0.0% -100.00%

Regular  22  18  34 22.2% -35.29%

Business Administration: Economic Analysis  100.0% -71.43%BUSADM-MS / ECONANALYS  7 1 201895

Business Administration: General Business  10.3% -76.47%BUSADM-MS / GENBUS  136 29 3201895

Online  22  0  104 0.0% -78.85%

Regular  10  29  32-65.5% -68.75%

Business Administration: Bus Econ-Global Bus&Finance  66.7% -37.50%BUSADM-MS / GLBBUSFIN  8 3 501895

Business Administration: Online -45.5%  620.00%BUSADM-MS / ONLINE  5 66 3601895 Online

Business Administration: Producing in Cinematic Arts -25.0% -57.14%BUSADM-MS / PRODCINART  7 4 301895

Online  0  0  1 0.0% -100.00%

Regular  3  4  6-25.0% -50.00%
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Economics  37.5% -36.54% 52 24 33

Undergraduate  37.5% -36.54% 52 24 33

Economics: Economic Analysis  20.0% -40.00%ECO-BA / ECOALY  20 10 1201889

Economics: Financial & International Econ  54.5% -34.62%ECO-BA / FININTLECO  26 11 1701889

Economics: International Economics  0.0% -100.00%ECO-BA / INTLECO  1 0 001889

Economics: Urban Econ and Public Policy  0.0% -100.00%ECO-BA / URBECONPP  2 0 001889

MHC Economics: MHC Urban Econ & Public Policy  0.0%  0.00%MHCECN-BA / MHCECNUREC  0 0 160053

MHC Economics: Economic Analysis  0.0%  0.00%MHCECN-BA / MHCECOALY  2 2 260053

MHC Economics: Financial Economics -100.0%  0.00%MHCECN-BA / MHCFINECO  0 1 060053

MHC Economics: Financial & International Econ  0.0%  0.00%MHCECN-BA / MHCFININTL  1 0 160053

Finance  34.3% -29.72% 323 169 227

Undergraduate  34.3% -29.72% 323 169 227

Finance BBA  35.4% -29.75%FINC-BBA /  316 164 22237634

MHC Finance BBA  0.0% -28.57%MHCFNC-BBA /  7 5 537635

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION  14.8% -49.24% 2,250 995 1,142

Childhood, Bilingual, Special Education  3.0% -53.21% 654 297 306

Undergraduate -15.2% -52.68% 224 125 106

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6 (No Concentration, must declare a Second Major)  0.0%  0.00%CET-BA /  2 0 226829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: American Studies (CET)  0.0% -100.00%CET-BA / AMERST  1 0 026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Anthro & Arch (CET) -100.0% -100.00%CET-BA / ANTHARCH  1 1 026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Art (CET)  8.3% -31.58%CET-BA / ART  19 12 1326829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Child & Youth Studies (CET)  5.9% -53.85%CET-BA / CHDYTH  39 17 1826829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Chinese (CET) -50.0% -66.67%CET-BA / CHINESE  21 14 726829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: English (CET)  5.3% -47.37%CET-BA / ENGLISH  38 19 2026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: General Science (CET) -100.0% -100.00%CET-BA / GENERALSC  2 1 026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: History (CET) -14.3% -50.00%CET-BA / HISTORY  12 7 626829
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Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: H&NTR -50.0% -66.67%CET-BA / HNTRST  6 4 226829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Mathematic -57.1% -64.71%CET-BA / MATHMATIC  17 14 626829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Music (CET)  0.0% -100.00%CET-BA / MUSIC  1 0 026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: PR&LS (CET) -50.0% -50.00%CET-BA / PRLST  2 2 126829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Psychology (CET)  7.1% -46.43%CET-BA / PSYCHOLOGY  28 14 1526829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Sociology (CET)  0.0% -100.00%CET-BA / SOCIOLOGY  1 0 026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Theater (CET) -50.0% -66.67%CET-BA / THEATER  3 2 126829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Womens Studies (CET)  0.0% -100.00%CET-BA / WOMENST  1 0 026829

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6 with Bilingual Ext (No Concentration, Second Major in PRLS required)  0.0%  0.00%CETBE-BA /  0 0 126828

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6 with Bilingual Ext: PR&LS-Bilingual (CETBE) -9.1% -50.00%CETBE-BA / PRLSTBILNG  20 11 1026828

Childhood Ed Tchr - Spec Ed BS -60.0% -75.00%CETSPEC-BS /  8 5 243155

MHC Chld Ed Tcher Grs 1-6: English  0.0%  0.00%MHCCET-BA / MHCENGLISH  1 1 160296

MHC Chld Ed Tcher Grs 1-6  0.0%  0.00%MHCCET-BA / MHCTHEATER  1 1 160296

Graduate  16.3% -53.49% 430 172 200

Autism Spectrum Disorders  0.0% -100.00%ASD-AC /  7 0 031638

Bilingual Education  0.0% -100.00%BILNGED-AC /  1 0 031826

Bilingual Education: General  0.0% -100.00%BILNGED-AC / GENERAL  1 0 031826

Bilingual Education: Online  0.0% -100.00%BILNGED-AC / ONLINE  56 0 031826 Online

Chdhd Ed Th, Gd1-6w/Biling Ext  0.0%  0.00%CETBE-MSED /  1 0 126823

Chdhd Ed Th, Gd1-6w/Biling Ext: Ch Ed Tch - Bilingual Ext (Opt A) -50.0% -61.54%CETBE-MSED / CETBEOPTA  26 20 1026823

Online  6  0  9 0.0% -33.33%

Regular  4  20  17-80.0% -76.47%

Chdhd Ed Th, Gd1-6w/Biling Ext: Ch Ed Tch - Bilingual Ext (Opt B) -50.0% -71.43%CETBE-MSED / CETBEOPTB  7 4 226823

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Liberal Arts (Opt A)  0.0% -37.50%CET-MSED / CETLAOPTA  16 10 1026826

Online  0  0  1 0.0% -100.00%

Regular  10  10  15 0.0% -33.33%

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Liberal Arts (Opt B) -50.0% -66.67%CET-MSED / CETLAOPTB  6 4 226826

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Liberal Arts (Opt C) -12.5% -45.10%CET-MSED / CETLAOPTC  51 32 2826826

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Math Ed (Opt A)  10.0% -31.25%CET-MSED / CETMOPTA  16 10 1126826

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Math Ed (Opt B) -100.0%  0.00%CET-MSED / CETMOPTB  0 1 026826

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Math Ed (Opt C)  25.0% -28.57%CET-MSED / CETMOPTC  21 12 1526826
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Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Sci & Env Ed (Opt A)  0.0%  0.00%CET-MSED / CETSEOPTA  2 2 226826

Childhood Ed Tchr, Grades 1-6: Ch Ed Tch Sci & Env Ed (Opt C)  100.0% -25.00%CET-MSED / CETSEOPTC  8 3 626826

Ch St Dis (7-12) TransB Opt A -100.0% -100.00%CHDTR-MSED /  13 30 031137

Ch St Dis (7-12) TransB Opt A: General  0.0% -100.00%CHDTR-MSED / GENERAL  20 0 031137

Ch St Dis (7-12) TransB Opt A: Online  0.0% -100.00%CHDTR-MSED / ONLINE  1 0 031137 Online

Chldhd Ed:Tch Stdts w/Disabl: Tchr w/Dis in Ch Ed 1-6 OptA -100.0% -100.00%DISAB-MSED / TSDECOPTA  5 1 026729

Chldhd Ed:Tch Stdts w/Disabl: Tchr w/Dis in Ch Ed 1-6 OptB -100.0% -100.00%DISAB-MSED / TSDECOPTB  21 14 026729

Chldhd Ed:Tch Stdts w/Disabl: Tchr w/Dis in Ch Ed 1-6 OptC -100.0% -100.00%DISAB-MSED / TSDECOPTC  19 10 026729

Chldhd Ed:Tch Stdts w/Disabl: Tchr w/Dis in Ch Ed 1-6 OptD  0.0%  633.33%DISAB-MSED / TSDECOPTD  6 0 4426729

Chldhd Ed:Tch Stdts w/Disabl: Tchr w/Dis in Ch Ed 1-6 OptG -100.0% -100.00%DISAB-MSED / TSDECOPTG  1 1 026729

Chd Ed:Tch Stdw/Dis(AltTrBCrt): Tch St W/Dis Ch Ed Tranb B  0.0% -100.00%DSAB-MSED / TSDOPTB  30 0 026731

EarlyChEdTchrw/Dis -100.0% -100.00%TDISE-MSED /  2 1 031136

Tch of Stdw/Dis,SecEd,7-12,Gen: Tcher-Stdnts w/Disab Gen(7-12) -81.8% -90.48%TDISE-MSED / TDIS712  21 11 231136

Tch of Stdw/Dis,SecEd,7-12,Gen: Tch-Stdnt w/Disab Gen(7-12) B  0.0%  16.07%TDISE-MSED / TDIS712B  56 0 6531136

EarlyChEdTchrw/Dis: Tchr w/Dis Early ChEd B-2 OptA  100.0% -66.67%TSDEC-MSED / TSDECOPTA  6 1 226726

EarlyChEdTchrw/Dis: Tchr w/Dis Early ChEd B-2 OptB -100.0% -100.00%TSDEC-MSED / TSDECOPTB  9 5 026726

EarlyChEdTchw/Dis(AltTranBCrt)  0.0% -100.00%TSDTB-MSED /  1 0 026728

Early Childhood/Art Education  20.8% -36.46% 831 437 528

Undergraduate  1.8% -37.41% 278 171 174

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed (No Concentration, must declare a Second Major)  50.0% -72.73%ECETSE-BA /  11 2 327988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Art  0.0% -37.50%ECETSE-BA / ART  16 10 1027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Child & Youth Studies  37.5% -15.38%ECETSE-BA / CHDYTH  26 16 2227988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Chinese -50.0% -50.00%ECETSE-BA / CHINESE  2 2 127988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: English  25.0% -16.67%ECETSE-BA / ENGLISH  6 4 527988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: French -100.0% -100.00%ECETSE-BA / FRENCH  1 1 027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: History -100.0% -100.00%ECETSE-BA / HISTORY  1 1 027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: H&NTR -33.3% -33.33%ECETSE-BA / HNTRST  3 3 227988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Judaic Studies -100.0% -100.00%ECETSE-BA / JUDAICST  1 1 027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Mathematic -100.0% -100.00%ECETSE-BA / MATHMATIC  5 1 027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Music  0.0% -100.00%ECETSE-BA / MUSIC  1 0 027988
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Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: PR&LS  0.0% -50.00%ECETSE-BA / PRLST  2 1 127988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Psychology  25.0% -30.56%ECETSE-BA / PSYCHOLOGY  36 20 2527988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Russian -100.0% -100.00%ECETSE-BA / RUSSIAN  1 1 027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Sociology -100.0%  0.00%ECETSE-BA / SOCIOLOGY  0 1 027988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Spanish -66.7% -83.33%ECETSE-BA / SPANISH  6 3 127988

Early Chld Ed Tchr/Special Ed: Theater -100.0%  0.00%ECETSE-BA / THEATER  0 1 027988

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2 (No Concentration, must declare a Second Major)  25.0% -37.50%ECHE-BA /  8 4 526737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Anthro & Arch  0.0%  0.00%ECHE-BA / ANTHARCH  1 1 126737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Art -6.3% -31.82%ECHE-BA / ART  22 16 1526737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Child & Youth Studies -14.8% -32.35%ECHE-BA / CHDYTH  34 27 2326737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Chinese -44.4% -58.33%ECHE-BA / CHINESE  12 9 526737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: English -7.7% -29.41%ECHE-BA / ENGLISH  17 13 1226737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: History  0.0% -33.33%ECHE-BA / HISTORY  3 2 226737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: H&NTR -20.0% -42.86%ECHE-BA / HNTRST  7 5 426737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Mathematic  300.0%  100.00%ECHE-BA / MATHMATIC  2 1 426737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Music  100.0% -33.33%ECHE-BA / MUSIC  3 1 226737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Philosophy  0.0% -100.00%ECHE-BA / PHILOSOPHY  1 0 026737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: PR&LS  300.0%  100.00%ECHE-BA / PRLST  2 1 426737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Psychology  43.8% -37.84%ECHE-BA / PSYCHOLOGY  37 16 2326737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Sociology -100.0% -100.00%ECHE-BA / SOCIOLOGY  2 1 026737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Spanish -25.0% -57.14%ECHE-BA / SPANISH  7 4 326737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Theater -100.0% -100.00%ECHE-BA / THEATER  1 1 026737

Early Chldhd Ed Tchr,B-Grade 2: Women Studies  0.0%  0.00%ECHE-BA / WOMENST  1 1 126737

Graduate  33.1% -35.99% 553 266 354

Art Education  100.0% -50.00%ARTEDUC-AC /  8 2 436856

Art Teacher, All Grades: Option A -40.0% -66.67%ARTTCHR-MA / ARTTCHOPTA  9 5 326751

Art Teacher, All Grades: Option B  4.2% -26.47%ARTTCHR-MA / ARTTCHOPTB  34 24 2526751

EarlyChEdTchr(B to Grd2): EarlyChEdTchr(B to Grd2)(OptA)  58.6% -47.73%ECHT-MSED / ECHTOPTA  88 29 4626736

Online  36  0  48 0.0% -25.00%

Regular  10  29  40-65.5% -75.00%

EarlyChEdTchr(B to Grd2): EarlyChEdTchr(B to Grd2)(OptB)  22.2% -26.67%ECHT-MSED / ECHTOPTB  15 9 1126736
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Online  9  0  11 0.0% -18.18%

Regular  2  9  4-77.8% -50.00%

EarlyChEdTchr(B to Grd2): EarlyChEdTchr(B to Grd2)(OptC)  35.4% -21.19%ECHT-MSED / ECHTOPTC  335 195 26426736

Online  202  0  195 0.0%  3.59%

Regular  62  195  140-68.2% -55.71%

Early Intrvnt & Parenting ACB -100.0% -100.00%EIP-AC /  3 2 036844

Early Intrvnt & Parenting ACB: Online  0.0% -75.00%EIP-AC / ONLINE  4 0 136844 Online

Read Sci All Grade Cert ACM  0.0% -100.00%RSALGRC-AC /  44 0 043794

Reading Science: All Grades ACM  0.0% -100.00%RSALGRD-AC /  6 0 043795

Reading Science: All Grades ACM: General  0.0% -100.00%RSALGRD-AC / GENERAL  2 0 043795

Reading Science: All Grades ACM: Online  0.0% -100.00%RSALGRD-AC / ONLINE  3 0 043795 Online

Reading Science: Emergent Reader ACM  0.0% -100.00%RSEMRGR-AC /  2 0 043793

Secondary Education  11.9% -40.65% 492 261 292

Undergraduate  22.8% -34.58% 214 114 140

English Teacher, Grades 7-12  5.3% -35.48%ENGLTCH-BA /  31 19 2026812

Mathematics Tchr, Grades 7-12  100.0%  0.00%MATHTCH-BA /  0 1 226735

MHC English Teacher Gr 7-12  0.0%  0.00%MHCETA-BA /  1 0 160301

MHC Music Teacher All Grades -100.0% -100.00%MHCMT-BMUS /  1 1 060305

MHC Social Studies Teacher -100.0% -100.00%MHCSOT-BA /  1 1 060308

Music Teacher, All Grades -50.0% -80.00%MUSED-BMUS /  15 6 326815

Physical Education Teacher  43.3% -30.65%PEDTCHR-BS /  124 60 8626746

Spanish Teacher, Grades 7-12  0.0% -50.00%SPANTCH-BA /  8 4 426801

Social Studies Teacher  9.1% -27.27%SSTCHR-BA /  33 22 2426754

Graduate  3.4% -45.32% 278 147 152

Adolescence Sci Ed, Grade 7-12 -100.0% -100.00%ADOLSE-MAT /  1 1 032663

Adolescence Sci Ed, Grade 7-12  40.0% -50.00%ASE-MAT /  14 5 732662

Bio Tch,Gd7-12(AltTran B Cert)  0.0% -100.00%BIOTCHB-MA /  1 0 026741

English Teacher, Grades 7-12: English Teacher 7-12 Opt B -47.4% -62.96%ENGLTCH-MA / ENGTCHR  27 19 1026811

English Teacher, Grades 7-12: English Teacher 7-12 Opt A  66.7% -58.33%ENGLTCH-MA / ENGTCHRA  12 3 526811
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

EarthSciTchr, Gd7-12(Pre Svc) -100.0% -100.00%ESCIT-MAT /  5 2 033641

French Teacher, Grades 7-12: Option B (pre-service teacher)  0.0% -100.00%FRENTCH-MA / FRNTCHOPTB  2 0 026797

Health Teacher P-12: Health Teacher (Opt A)  100.0% -20.00%HLTHT-MSED / HLTHTOPTA  5 2 427318

Health Teacher P-12: Health Teacher (Opt C) -100.0%  0.00%HLTHT-MSED / HLTHTOPTC  0 1 027318

Mathematics Tchr, Grades 7-12  0.0%  0.00%MATHTCH-MA /  0 0 126734

Math Teacher, Grades 7-12: Math Teacher, 7-12 Option A -75.0% -83.33%MATHTCH-MA / MTHTCHOPTA  12 8 226734

Math Teacher, Grades 7-12: Math Teacher, 7-12 Option B  7.7% -26.32%MATHTCH-MA / MTHTCHOPTB  19 13 1426734

Math Teacher, Grades 7-12: Math Teacher, 7-12 Option C -100.0%  0.00%MATHTCH-MA / MTHTCHOPTC  0 1 026734

Mdl Ch Ed Math Specialist: Mdl Ch Ed Math Spec(Opt A)  0.0%  0.00%MCHES-MSED / MCHESOPTA  0 1 126723

Mdl Ch Ed Math Specialist: Mdl Ch Ed Math Spec(Opt B) -66.7% -80.00%MCHES-MSED / MCHESOPTB  5 3 126723

Mdl Ch Ed Math Specialist: Mdl Ch Ed Math Spec(Opt C)  40.0% -41.67%MCHES-MSED / MCHESOPTC  12 5 726723

Midl Ch Ed 5-9: Mdl Ch Ed, Specialist 5-9, Option B  0.0% -100.00%MDCE-MA / MCHEB  1 0 026820

Midl Ch Ed 5-9: Mdl Ch Ed, Generalist, 5-9 Option C  0.0% -100.00%MDCE-MA / MCHEOPTC  1 0 026820

Music Teacher, All Grades -20.0% -66.67%MUSED-AC /  12 5 426817

Physical Education Teacher: Pre-Professional Track  37.9% -27.27%PETCH-MSED / PREPROFTRK  55 29 4026745

Physical Education Teacher: Professional Track  125.0% -10.00%PETCH-MSED / PROFTRK  20 8 1826745

Spanish Teacher, Grades7-12: Option A (in-service teacher)  0.0%  0.00%SPANTCH-MA / SPNTCHOPTA  1 0 126800

Spanish Teacher, Grades7-12: Option B (pre-service teacher)  0.0% -77.78%SPANTCH-MA / SPNTCHOPTB  9 2 226800

Spanish Tch,Grades7-12(Transb)  0.0% -100.00%SPANTC-MA /  10 0 026803

Social Studies Teacher: Option A (in-service teacher) -45.5% -45.45%SSTCHR-MA / SSTTCHOPTA  11 11 626753

Social Studies Teacher: Option B (pre-service teacher)  3.6% -32.56%SSTCHR-MA / SSTTCHOPTB  43 28 2926753

School Psychology, Counseling and Leadership  0.0% -94.14% 273 0 16

Graduate  0.0% -94.14% 273 0 16

Ed Leadership: School Building/District Leader  0.0% -80.00%ELSBD-MSED /  75 0 1533411

School Counseling  0.0% -100.00%SCHCN-MSED /  74 0 041479

School Counseling: Guidance & Counseling Bilingual extension  0.0% -100.00%SCHCN-MSED / BILINGSCN  6 0 041479

School Counseling  0.0%  0.00%SC-MSED /  0 0 101846

School Psychologist  0.0% -100.00%SP-AC /  18 0 079597

School Psychologist: Schl Psych, Bilingual Ext  0.0% -100.00%SP-AC / SCHPSYCBIL  11 0 079597

Mental Health Counseling ACM  0.0% -100.00%SPCLMHC-AC /  14 0 042353

Page 8 of 21Institutional Research and Data Science



Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

School Psychologist  0.0% -100.00%SP-MSED /  75 0 001998

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES  4.4% -35.57% 1,279 789 824

Africana Studies  40.0% -56.25% 16 5 7

Undergraduate  40.0% -56.25% 16 5 7

Africana Studies  40.0% -56.25%AFRIC-BA /  16 5 702112

American Studies  300.0%  300.00% 1 1 4

Undergraduate  300.0%  300.00% 1 1 4

American Studies  300.0%  300.00%AMERST-BA /  1 1 401978

Caribbean Studies -100.0% -100.00% 3 1 0

Undergraduate -100.0% -100.00% 3 1 0

Caribbean Studies (Dual Major) -100.0% -100.00%CARRIB-BA /  3 1 082001

Communication Arts, Sciences, and Disorders -12.2% -43.05% 302 196 172

Undergraduate -12.8% -28.45% 239 196 171

MHC Comm Sciences&Disorder  60.0%  14.29%MHCSLP-BA /  7 5 860086

MHC Professional Communication  0.0%  0.00%MHCSPC-BA /  1 1 160087

Communication Sciences and Disorders -16.3% -30.63%SLPASHS-BA /  222 184 15485189

Professional Communication  33.3% -11.11%SPECED-BA /  9 6 881375

Graduate  0.0% -98.41% 63 0 1

Speech-Language Pathology  0.0% -100.00%SLP-MS /  43 0 077738

Speech-Language Pathology: Speech-Language Pathology  0.0% -90.00%SLP-MS / SLP  10 0 177738

Speech-Language Pathology: Early Intervention  0.0% -100.00%SLP-MS / SLPEI  10 0 077738

Children and Youth Studies  45.1% -17.78% 90 51 74
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Undergraduate  45.1% -17.78% 90 51 74

Children and Youth Studies  48.0% -16.85%CYS-BA /  89 50 7433088

MHC Children and Youth Studies -100.0% -100.00%MHCCYS-BA /  1 1 060045

Classics  0.0%  9.09% 11 12 12

Undergraduate  0.0%  9.09% 11 12 12

Classics: Classical Languages  40.0%  40.00%CLAS-BA / CLASLANG  5 5 702049

Classics: Greek and Roman Culture -40.0% -25.00%CLAS-BA / GRKRMNCULT  4 5 302049

MHC Classics: Greek and Roman Culture  0.0%  0.00%MHCCLA-BA / MHCGKRMCUL  2 2 260046

Communication -11.8% -45.65% 138 85 75

Undergraduate -11.8% -45.65% 138 85 75

Communication: Interpersonal & Intercultural  22.2% -45.00%COMM-BA / INTRPERCUL  20 9 1131603

Communication: Professional & Organizational  0.0% -30.61%COMM-BA / PROFORGCOM  49 34 3431603

Communication: Visual and Media Studies -26.8% -55.88%COMM-BA / VISMEDIAST  68 41 3031603

MHC Communication -100.0% -100.00%MHCCOM-BA / MHCPROFORG  1 1 060047

English  39.1% -29.49% 217 110 153

Undergraduate  22.1% -26.06% 142 86 105

Creative Writing  13.9% -30.51%CWRTG-BFA /  59 36 4187220

English  0.0% -100.00%ENGL-BA /  1 0 002043

English: History and Literature  16.7% -30.00%ENGL-BA / HISTLIT  20 12 1402043

English: Standard English  33.3% -20.00%ENGL-BA / STENGL  60 36 4802043

MHC Creative Writing -50.0% -50.00%MHCCW-BFA /  2 2 160052

MHC English: Standard English  0.0%  0.00%MHCENG-BA / MHCENGLISH  0 0 160054

Graduate  100.0% -36.00% 75 24 48

Creative Writing -100.0%  0.00%CWTG-MFA /  0 1 002056

Creative Writing: Creative Writing-Fiction  300.0% -35.48%CWTG-MFA / FICTION  31 5 2002056

Creative Writing: Creative Writing-Playwriting  250.0% -22.22%CWTG-MFA / PLAYWRTG  9 2 702056
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Creative Writing: Creative Writing-Poetry  28.6% -52.63%CWTG-MFA / POETRY  19 7 902056

English  33.3% -25.00%ENGL-MA /  16 9 1202044

History -12.0% -34.33% 134 100 88

Undergraduate -13.9% -37.04% 108 79 68

History -13.3% -37.50%HIST-BA /  104 75 6502106

MHC History -25.0% -25.00%MHCHIS-BA /  4 4 360063

Graduate -4.8% -23.08% 26 21 20

History -4.8% -23.08%HIST-MA /  26 21 2002107

Judaic Studies  100.0% -33.33% 3 1 2

Undergraduate  100.0% -33.33% 3 1 2

Judaic Studies  0.0% -100.00%JUDAIC-BA /  1 0 001977

Judaic Studies: Judaic Studies  100.0%  0.00%JUDAIC-BA / JUDAICSTUD  2 1 201977

Linguistics  11.8% -47.22% 36 17 19

Undergraduate  11.8% -47.22% 36 17 19

Linguistics  18.8% -44.12%LING-BA /  34 16 1902051

MHC Linguistics -100.0% -100.00%MHCLIN-BA /  2 1 060068

Global Languages, Literatures and Cultures -16.7% -52.38% 21 12 10

Undergraduate -9.1% -50.00% 20 11 10

French: French Language & Business  0.0% -50.00%FREN-BA / FRENBUS  2 1 102025

French: French Literature & Culture  0.0% -50.00%FREN-BA / FRENLIT  2 0 102025

French: French Translation  0.0% -100.00%FREN-BA / FRENTRAN  1 0 002025

Spanish: Spanish-Business  0.0%  0.00%SPAN-BA / SPANBUS  2 2 202034

Spanish: Hispanic Linguistics  0.0% -50.00%SPAN-BA / SPANHISP  2 0 102034

Spanish: Spanish Literature & Culture -66.7% -83.33%SPAN-BA / SPANLIT  6 3 102034

Spanish: Spanish Translation -20.0% -20.00%SPAN-BA / SPANTRAN  5 5 402034
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Graduate -100.0% -100.00% 1 1 0

Spanish -100.0% -100.00%SPAN-MA /  1 1 002035

Philosophy  9.8% -11.76% 51 41 45

Undergraduate  9.8% -11.76% 51 41 45

MHC Philosophy: Philosophy General  0.0%  0.00%MHCPHL-BA / MHCPHILGEN  0 0 160074

MHC Philosophy: Honors  0.0%  0.00%MHCPHL-BA / MHCPHILHNR  0 0 160074

MHC Philosophy: Philosophy, Justice, and Law  0.0%  0.00%MHCPHL-BA / MHCPHILLAW  1 1 160074

MHC Philosophy: Philosophy & Medical Ethic  25.0%  66.67%MHCPHL-BA / MHCPHILMED  3 4 560074

Philosophy: Philosophy and Business  400.0%  66.67%PHIL-BA / PHILBUS  3 1 502057

Philosophy: Philosophy and Other Fields -70.0% -75.00%PHIL-BA / PHILFLDS  12 10 302057

Philosophy: Philosophy General -23.1% -37.50%PHIL-BA / PHILGEN  16 13 1002057

Philosophy: Philosophy Honors  200.0%  200.00%PHIL-BA / PHILHONOR  1 1 302057

Philosophy: Philosophy, Justice, and Law  85.7%  18.18%PHIL-BA / PHILLAW  11 7 1302057

Philosophy: Philosophy and Medical Ethics -25.0% -25.00%PHIL-BA / PHILMED  4 4 302057

Political Science -2.5% -43.07% 137 80 78

Undergraduate  5.9% -36.84% 114 68 72

MHC Political Science -33.3% -50.00%MHCPOL-BA /  4 3 260078

Political Science  7.7% -36.36%POLSCI-BA /  110 65 7002109

Graduate -50.0% -73.91% 23 12 6

Political Science: International Affairs and Global Justice -50.0% -73.91%POLSCI-MA / INTRNTNLAF  23 12 602108

Puerto Rican and Latinx Studies  0.0%  50.00% 2 0 3

Undergraduate  0.0%  50.00% 2 0 3

Puerto Rican and Latinx Studies: Puerto Rican and Latinx Studies  0.0%  50.00%PRL-BA / PRLS  2 0 301976

Studies in Religion  50.0%  0.00% 3 2 3
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Undergraduate  50.0%  0.00% 3 2 3

Religion (Dual Major)  50.0%  0.00%REL-BA /  3 2 382421

Sociology  2.0% -33.33% 78 51 52

Undergraduate  4.0% -32.47% 77 50 52

MHC Sociology  50.0%  50.00%MHCSOC-BA /  2 2 360084

Sociology  2.1% -34.67%SOC-BA /  75 48 4902111

Graduate -100.0% -100.00% 1 1 0

Sociology -100.0% -100.00%SOC-MA /  1 1 002110

Urban Sustainability  37.5% -8.33% 24 16 22

Undergraduate  37.5% -8.33% 24 16 22

MHC Urban Sustainability: Environmental Econ & Bus Mgmt -100.0% -100.00%MHCSUST-BA / MHCSUSTECO  1 1 060055

MHC Urban Sustainability: Environmental Sociology  0.0%  0.00%MHCSUST-BA / MHCSUSTSOC  1 1 160055

Urban Sustainability: Environmental Econ & Bus Mgmt  25.0% -37.50%SUST-BA / SUSTECO  8 4 521627

Urban Sustainability: Environmental Science  100.0%  0.00%SUST-BA / SUSTSCI  4 2 421627

Urban Sustainability: Environmental Sociology  50.0%  20.00%SUST-BA / SUSTSOCY  10 8 1221627

Women’s and Gender Studies -37.5% -58.33% 12 8 5

Undergraduate -37.5% -58.33% 12 8 5

MHC Women's and Gender Studies  0.0%  0.00%MHCWST-BA /  1 1 160091

Women's and Gender Studies -42.9% -63.64%WOMEN-BA /  11 7 402117

SCHOOL OF NATURAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES -0.1% -35.94% 4,168 2,674 2,670

Anthropology  19.4% -26.00% 50 31 37

Undergraduate  19.4% -26.00% 50 31 37

Anthropology  23.3% -24.49%ANTHRO-BA /  49 30 3702102
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

MHC Anthropolgy -100.0% -100.00%MHCANT-BA /  1 1 060033

Biology  11.9% -24.82% 689 463 518

Undergraduate  11.9% -24.82% 689 463 518

Biology -13.6% -40.27%BIO-BA /  149 103 8901985

Biology  20.1% -21.01%BIO-BS /  514 338 40601984

MHC Biology  120.0%  22.22%MHCBIO-BA /  9 5 1160038

MHC Biology -29.4% -29.41%MHCBIO-BS /  17 17 1260037

Chemistry and Biochemistry -13.6% -39.29% 84 59 51

Undergraduate -13.6% -39.29% 84 59 51

Chemistry  12.5% -25.00%CHEM-BA /  24 16 1802082

Chemistry -15.6% -44.90%CHEM-BS /  49 32 2702084

MHC Chemistry -57.1% -50.00%MHCCHM-BA /  6 7 360043

MHC Chemistry -25.0% -40.00%MHCCHM-BS /  5 4 360044

Computer and Information Science -17.1% -41.33% 1,171 829 687

Undergraduate -18.3% -40.13% 1,099 805 658

Computer Science -16.9% -38.50%COMPSC-BS /  904 669 55601991

Information Systems -21.9% -48.28%INFOSCI-BS /  145 96 7532153

MHC Computer Science -37.5% -41.18%MHCCIS-BS /  17 16 1060051

MHC Information Systems  0.0%  0.00%MHCIFS-BS /  1 0 160064

MHC Multimedia Computing -100.0% -100.00%MHCMUC-BS /  1 2 060071

Multimedia Computing -27.3% -48.39%MULTI-BS /  31 22 1631604

Graduate  20.8% -59.72% 72 24 29

Computer Science  0.0%  0.00%CS-MS /  1 1 177202

Computer Science: Computation -58.3% -82.14%CS-MS / COMPUTATN  28 12 577202

Computer Science: Health Informatics -100.0% -100.00%CS-MS / HEALTHINFR  8 1 077202

Computer Science: Information Systems  130.0% -34.29%CS-MS / INFOSYSTEM  35 10 2377202
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Earth and Environmental Sciences  31.3% -22.22% 108 64 84

Undergraduate  13.0% -18.67% 75 54 61

Earth and Environmental Sciences -11.1% -30.43%GEO-BA /  23 18 1602090

Earth and Environmental Sciences  25.0% -16.67%GEO-BS /  48 32 4002092

MHC Earth and Environmental Sciences  0.0%  0.00%MHCGEO-BA /  2 2 260059

MHC Earth and Environmental Sciences  50.0%  50.00%MHCGEO-BS /  2 2 360060

Graduate  130.0% -30.30% 33 10 23

Earth and Environmental Sciences  400.0% -16.67%EES-MA /  6 1 502091

Earth and Environmental Sciences: Research Earth Environment Sci  300.0% -11.11%EES-MS / RESEARCHES  9 2 836028

Earth and Environmental Sciences: Urban Environmental Sciences  42.9% -44.44%EES-MS / URBANES  18 7 1036028

Health and Nutrition Sciences  8.4% -30.12% 571 368 399

Undergraduate  7.7% -28.11% 523 349 376

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Community Health Education  42.9% -16.67%HNTRSC-BA / COMMHLTHED  12 7 1085300

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Health & Nutrition Sciences  0.0% -41.18%HNTRSC-BA / HLTNTRSCI  34 20 2085300

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Thanatology -50.0% -50.00%HNTRSC-BA / THANTOLGY  4 4 285300

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Pre-Health Professions  11.8% -12.61%HNTRSC-BS / HEALTHSCI  119 93 10485301

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Health and Nutrition Food -25.6% -49.21%HNTRSC-BS / HNTRFOOD  63 43 3285301

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Public Health  24.2% -16.33%HNTRSC-BS / PUBLICHLTH  49 33 4185301

Health and Nutrition Sciences: Thanatology  100.0%  100.00%HNTRSC-BS / THANATLGY  1 1 285301

MHC Exercise Science: MHC Pre-Health Professions Track  0.0% -14.29%MHCEXS-BS / MHCPREHLTP  7 6 660056

MHC Health&Nutrition Sciences: MHC Pre-Health Professions -28.6% -16.67%MHCHNS-BS / MHCHNSHLSC  6 7 560062

MHC Health&Nutrition Sciences: MHC Public Health  50.0%  50.00%MHCHNS-BS / MHCPBLCHLT  2 2 360062

Exercise Science: Fitness Professional Track  11.4% -38.10%PEDEXER-BS / FITPROF  63 35 3932345

Exercise Science: Pre-Health Professions Track  14.3% -31.29%PEDEXER-BS / PREHLTPROF  163 98 11232345

Graduate  21.1% -52.08% 48 19 23

Community Health  0.0%  0.00%COMHTH-MA /  0 0 178495

Community Health: Community Health Education -25.0% -62.50%COMHTH-MA / COMMHLTH  8 4 378495
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AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count
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11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Online  1  0  4 0.0% -75.00%

Regular  2  4  4-50.0% -50.00%

Community Health: Food and Health Equity  0.0% -50.00%COMHTH-MA / FOODHLTH  2 1 178495

Online  0  0  2 0.0% -100.00%

Regular  1  1  0 0.0%  0.00%

Community Health: Community Health Thanatology -100.0% -100.00%COMHTH-MA / THANATOLGY  5 4 078495

Online  0  0  2 0.0% -100.00%

Regular  0  4  3-100.0% -100.00%

Thanatology: General  0.0% -100.00%GC-AC / GENERAL  1 0 030468

Thanatology: Online  0.0% -100.00%GC-AC / ONLINE  1 0 030468 Online

Nutrition  80.0% -40.00%NUTR-MS /  30 10 1886173

Sports Management  0.0% -100.00%PED-MS /  1 0 083153

Mathematics  4.0% -29.53% 149 101 105

Undergraduate  4.0% -29.53% 149 101 105

Actuarial Mathematics  57.1% -15.38%ACTMATH-BS /  13 7 1134143

Computational Mathematics: Computational -27.3% -38.46%CMPMTH-BS / COMPMATH  13 11 802067

Computational Mathematics: Theoretical Mathematics  0.0%  0.00%CMPMTH-BS / THEOREMATH  1 1 102067

Financial Mathematics -9.1% -33.33%FINMATH-BS /  15 11 1034144

Mathematics  0.0% -40.43%MATH-BA /  47 28 2802064

Mathematics: Applied Mathematics  20.0% -4.00%MATH-BS / APPLDMTH  25 20 2402065

Mathematics: General Mathematics  7.1% -31.82%MATH-BS / GENMATH  22 14 1502065

Mathematics: Theoretical Mathematics  0.0% -36.36%MATH-BS / THEORYMATH  11 7 702065

MHC Mathematics  0.0%  0.00%MHCMAT-BA /  0 0 160069

MHC Mathematics: Applied Mathematics -100.0% -100.00%MHCMAT-BS / MHCAPLDMTH  2 2 060070

Physics  7.3% -34.33% 67 41 44

Undergraduate  10.0% -33.33% 66 40 44

MHC Physics  0.0%  0.00%MHCPHY-BA /  1 1 160077

MHC Physics -100.0% -100.00%MHCPHY-BS /  2 2 060076
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Physics -46.2% -68.18%PHYS-BA /  22 13 702071

Physics  50.0% -12.20%PHYS-BS /  41 24 3602070

Graduate -100.0% -100.00% 1 1 0

Physics -100.0% -100.00%PHYS-MA /  1 1 002068

Psychology  3.8% -41.75% 1,279 718 745

Undergraduate  3.3% -35.46% 1,114 696 719

MHC Psychology -41.2% -47.37%MHCPSY-BA /  19 17 1060079

MHC Psychology  31.3%  0.00%MHCPSY-BS /  21 16 2160080

Psychology  1.4% -37.57%PSYCH-BA /  684 421 42702096

Psychology  7.9% -33.08%PSYCH-BS /  390 242 26102098

Graduate  18.2% -84.24% 165 22 26

Psy, Indust&Org-Group Processes and Org. Behavior  27.3% -44.00%PIOHR-MA /  25 11 1490065

Psy, Industrial & Org-Personnel and Human Resources  10.0% -52.17%PIOOB-MA /  23 10 1190066

Mental Health Counslng  0.0% -99.07%PMHC-MA /  108 1 130978

Psychological Research  0.0% -100.00%PSYRES-MS /  9 0 090064

SCHOOL OF VISUAL, MEDIA, AND PERFORMING ARTS -0.8% -41.48% 1,396 824 817

Art  3.9% -27.49% 331 231 240

Undergraduate  5.9% -25.08% 311 220 233

Art  0.0% -40.32%ART-BA /  62 37 3702015

Art: Digital Art -1.0% -28.47%ART-BA / DIGITALART  144 104 10302015

Art  22.6% -7.14%ART-BFA /  70 53 6582460

Art History  8.7% -19.35%ARTHIST-BA /  31 23 2581408

MHC Art History  100.0%  0.00%MHCARH-BA /  2 1 260036

MHC Art  0.0% -50.00%MHCART-BA /  2 1 160034

MHC Art: Digital Art -100.0%  0.00%MHCART-BA / MHCDIGITAL  0 1 060034
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Graduate -36.4% -65.00% 20 11 7

Art: Photography  0.0% -66.67%ART-MFA / ARTPHOTO  3 1 102016

Art: Drawing and Painting -44.4% -64.29%ART-MFA / DRAWPAINT  14 9 502016

Art: Printmaking -100.0% -100.00%ART-MFA / PRINTMKG  1 1 002016

Art: Sculpture  0.0% -50.00%ART-MFA / SCULPTURE  2 0 102016

Feirstein Graduate School of Cinema  6.6% -25.29% 174 122 130

Graduate  6.6% -25.29% 174 122 130

Cinema Arts: Digital Animation and Visual Effects  37.5% -38.89%CINART-MFA / CNMDGANVSE  18 8 1136817

Cinema Arts: Directing -59.1% -68.97%CINART-MFA / CNMDRCTNG  58 44 1836817

Cinema Arts: Live Action Filmmaking  118.9%  76.09%CINART-MFA / CNMLACFILM  46 37 8136817

Cinema Arts: Post-Production -50.0% -70.00%CINART-MFA / CNMPOSTPRD  10 6 336817

Cinema Arts: Producing -100.0% -100.00%CINART-MFA / CNMPRDCNG  7 5 036817

Cinema Arts: Screenwriting -40.0% -66.67%CINART-MFA / CNMSCRWTG  18 10 636817

Cinema Arts: Cinematography -55.6% -66.67%CINART-MFA / CNMTGRPHY  12 9 436817

Cinema Studies  133.3%  40.00%CINSTDS-MA /  5 3 736605

Film -5.1% -35.66% 401 272 258

Undergraduate -5.1% -35.66% 401 272 258

Film: Film-Documentary Production  0.0% -37.50%FILM-BA / DOCPROD  8 5 502023

Film: Film Production  2.1% -30.11%FILM-BA / FILMPROD  279 191 19502023

Film: Film Studies -42.1% -59.26%FILM-BA / FILMSTUD  27 19 1102023

Film: Film-Industry Studies  25.0% -28.57%FILM-BA / INDUSTRYST  14 8 1002023

Film: Film Screenwriting -27.3% -49.21%FILM-BA / SCREENWTG  63 44 3202023

MHC Film: Film Production  33.3% -33.33%MHCFLM-BA / MHCFILMPRD  6 3 460057

MHC Film: Film Screenwriting -50.0% -75.00%MHCFLM-BA / MHCSCRNWT  4 2 160057

Conservatory of Music -49.0% -85.71% 182 51 26

Undergraduate -48.8% -79.61% 103 41 21

MHC Music Composition -100.0% -100.00%MHCCM-BMUS /  1 1 060049
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

MHC Music: Music Technology  0.0%  0.00%MHCMUS-BA / MHCMUSTEC  1 1 160072

Music Performance  0.0% -57.14%MPERF-BMUS /  14 6 602018

Music -100.0% -100.00%MUS-BA /  1 1 002021

Music: American Music and Culture -50.0% -75.00%MUS-BA / AMERMUSC  4 2 102021

Music: Music Studies -50.0% -90.00%MUS-BA / MUSLIT  20 4 202021

Music: Music Technology -52.2% -80.00%MUS-BA / MUSTEC  55 23 1102021

Music Composition -100.0% -100.00%MUS-BMUS /  7 3 002019

Graduate -50.0% -93.67% 79 10 5

Music Composition  0.0% -100.00%MCOMP-MMUS /  10 0 088183

Media Scoring -20.0% -73.33%MDSCR-MFA /  15 5 437733

Music Performance (36cr)  0.0% -100.00%MPERF-AD /  1 0 036847

Music Performance  0.0% -100.00%MPERF-MMUS /  5 0 088184

Music Performance: Instrumental Performance  0.0% -100.00%MPERF-MMUS / INSTRMPERF  4 0 088184

Music Performance: Vocal Performance  0.0% -100.00%MPERF-MMUS / VOCALPERF  10 0 088184

Musicology  0.0% -100.00%MUS-MA /  1 0 002020

Musicology: Musicology  0.0% -100.00%MUS-MA / MUSICOLOGY  1 0 002020

Music Performance (18cr)  0.0% -100.00%MUSPERF-AD /  1 0 036846

Sonic Arts -80.0% -96.77%SONIC-MFA /  31 5 137730

Performance and Interactive Media Arts -100.0% -100.00% 13 8 0

Graduate -100.0% -100.00% 13 8 0

Perf & Interactive Media Arts -100.0% -100.00%PIMA-MFA /  13 8 031062

Theater  31.9% -45.83% 168 69 91

Undergraduate  23.1% -31.62% 117 65 80

MHC Theatre  0.0%  0.00%MHCTHE-BA /  1 1 160089

MHC Theatre: Production  0.0%  0.00%MHCTHE-BFA / MHCTHEPRD  1 1 160090

Theater  42.9% -24.53%THEA-BA /  53 28 4076210

Theater: Acting -4.5% -47.50%THEA-BFA / ACTING  40 22 2183119

Theater: Production  30.8% -22.73%THEA-BFA / THEATRPROD  22 13 1783119
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Graduate  175.0% -78.43% 51 4 11

Theater: Acting  0.0% -100.00%THEA-MFA / ACTING  15 0 076211

Theater: Design & Technical Production -100.0% -100.00%THEA-MFA / DGNTECHPRO  12 1 076211

Theater: Directing -33.3% -66.67%THEA-MFA / DIRECTING  6 3 276211

Theater: Performing Arts Management  0.0% -50.00%THEA-MFA / PERARTMGM  18 0 976211

Television, Radio and Emerging Media  1.4% -43.31% 127 71 72

Undergraduate -7.5% -46.09% 115 67 62

Journalism and Media Studies -3.8% -48.98%BRDCST-BS /  49 26 2583638

MHC Journalism and Media Studies  0.0%  0.00%MHCBCJ-BS /  2 2 260039

MHC Television and Radio  50.0%  0.00%MHCTVR-BA /  3 2 360088

Television and Radio -13.5% -47.54%TVR-BA /  61 37 3276212

Graduate  150.0% -16.67% 12 4 10

Media Studies  75.0% -36.36%TMS-MS /  11 4 777735

Media Studies: Media Studies  0.0%  200.00%TMS-MS / MEDIASTUDY  1 0 377735

COLLEGE WIDE PROGRAM -5.4% -62.04% 2,321 931 881

CUNY Baccalaureate: Unique & Interdisc. Studies -36.4% -51.72% 29 22 14

Undergraduate -36.4% -51.72% 29 22 14

CUNYBacc:Unique&Interdisc.Stds -33.3% -50.00%CBUIS-BA /  12 9 602337

CUNYBacc:Unique&Interdisc.Stds -38.5% -52.94%CBUIS-BS /  17 13 802336

Registrar's Office -4.6% -62.17% 2,292 909 867

Undergraduate -3.6% -61.31% 2,220 891 859

Non-Degree Students  89.4% -91.92%NONDG-UG /  1,102 47 89

CUNY Permit Undergraduate  0.0% -100.00%PERMIT-UG /  1 0 0

Undeclared BA -8.8% -31.07%UNDECL-BA /  1,117 844 770
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Enrollment Progress By School, Department, and Major (Plan and Subplan)

Spring 2026 Enrolled Degree and Non-Degree Seeking Students as of November 14, 2025

AcadPlan/Subplan Count Count

Form-A

Count

Spring 2026 Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

Spring 2025

%,S26-S25

11/14/2025 11/14/2024

NYSED Program Description Online Status

Graduate -55.6% -88.89% 72 18 8

Non Degree Graduate -55.6% -88.89%NONDG-GR /  72 18 8

Total Acad.Plan / Subplan Enrollment  4.6% -42.83% 8,015  7,662  14,020
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